# **Snohomish County Council**



# **Legislation Text**

## **Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)**

### **ITEM TITLE:**

Motion 21-155, approving the Cooperative Law Enforcement Agreement between the Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians and Snohomish County

**DEPARTMENT:** Sheriff

**ORIGINATOR:** Chief Norm Link

**EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:** Approve

PURPOSE: Authorize County Executive to enter into the attached agreement with the Stillaguamish Tribe

**BACKGROUND:** The Sheriff, Prosecuting Attorney and the Stillaguamish Tribal Board of Directors require a Cooperative Law Enforcement Agreement for clarification of law enforcement jurisdiction, authority, and interoperability between the two entities. This agreement articulates and allows for consistent law enforcement service to tribal and non-tribal citizens, both on and off tribal trust lands. The agreement also establishes protocols for cross commissioning of deputy sheriffs from Snohomish County and police officers from the Stillaguamish Tribal Police Department. This agreement has been renewed since approximately 2007. This new agreement is in place until March 31, 2022 and may be renewed via letter between the Sheriff and Stillaguamish Tribal Chief of Police for five (5) additional one (1) year terms.

#### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

<b>EXPEND</b> : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			
		1	
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

**DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:** There is no fiscal impact from this agreement.

File #: 2021-0159, Version: 1								
CONTRACT INFOR	RMATION:							
ORIGINAL	CONTRA	ACT#	AM	10UNT				
AMENDMENT _	CONTRA	4CT#	AM	1OUNT				
Contract Period ORIGINAL	START	Signature	END	Ongoing				
AMENDMENT	START		END					

**OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:** This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form by Snohomish County DPA Lyndsey Downs. Reviewed/approved by Risk and Finance.